07-26-2007

	01-20-		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	103430	SAN SEL COLOR HOLD CONT.	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les): CIT Lending Services Corporation		Name: <u>IPC SYS</u>	ess of receiving party(ies) TEMS, INC.; V BAND CORPORATION s:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attact	thed? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Merger Change of Name	Street Address:	Wall Street Plaza, 88 Pine Street
V Culei		City: New York	State: NY Zip: 10005
Execution Date: May 31, 2007		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed togeth A. Patent Application No.(s)	ner with a new applic	B. Patent No.(s	o date of the application is: SEE ATTACHED
5. Name and address of party to whor		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 13
concerning document should be ma	iled:	7 7 4 4 5 4 407 05	D 2 44)
Name: Penelope J.A. Agodoa		,	R 3.41)\$
Internal Address: IP Research Pl	lus, Inc.	Enclosed Authorized	EE PND to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 21 Tadcaster Circl	e	8. Deposit account	t number:
City: Waldorf State: MD Zip:	20602		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	<u> </u>		
Jeffrey Laub Name of Person Signing		Mm 7/	4/11/07 Date
Total number	r of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, an	d documents:

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE I

U.S. Patent Registrations and Applications

Registered		Appln. No./	Patent No./		
Owner	Docket No./Title	Date	Issue Date	Expiration Date	
IPC	0416-0011 US	06/883,295	4,998,275	March 5, 2008	
Information	Multi-Line Telephone	July 7, 1986	Mar. 5, 1991		
Systems, LLC	Communications System				
(to be re-named					
IPC Systems,		Į			
Inc.)					
IPC	0416-0012 FR	DES 855,145	855,145	Nov. 4, 2010	
Information	Telephone Handset and		Nov. 4, 1985		
Systems, LLC	Speaker				
(to be re-named					
IPC Systems,			}		
Inc.)					
IPC	0416-4033 US	07/766,047	5,255,264	Oct. 19, 2010	
Information	Distributed Control	Sept. 26, 1991	Oct. 19, 1993	,	
Systems, LLC	Switching Network for				
(to be re-named	Multi-Line Telephone				
IPC Systems,	Communication		1		
Inc.)					
IPC	0416-4033 EP	92308767.0	0534784	Sept. 25, 2012	
Information	Distributed Control	Sept. 25, 1992	Aug. 29, 2001),,	
Systems, LLC	Switching Network for		3,		
(to be re-named	Multi-Line Telephone				
IPC Systems,	Communication			li li	
Inc.)		ļ			
IPC	0416-4033 FR	92308767.0	0534784	Sept. 25, 2012	
Information	Distributed Control	Sept. 25, 1992	Aug. 29, 2001	 	
Systems, LLC	Switching Network for	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	3,		
(to be re-named	Multi-Line Telephone				
iPC Systems,	Communication				
Inc.)					
IPC	0416-4033 DE	92308767.3	0534784	Sept. 25, 2012	
Information	Distributed Control	Sept. 25, 1992	Aug. 29, 2001	,	
Systems, LLC	Switching Network for		,g,		
(to be re-named	Multi-Line Telephone				
IPC Systems,	Communication				
Inc.)					
IPC	0416-4033 SE	92308767.0	0534784	Sept. 25, 2012	
Information	Distributed Control	Sept. 25, 1992	Aug. 29, 2001	30pt. 23, 2012	
Systems, LLC	Switching Network for		1.100, 27, 2001		
(to be re-named	Multi-Line Telephone	}		1	
IPC Systems,	Communication			į	
Inc.)					

2

NY\1284630.1

Date 2
2
2
3

2
ŗ.
7
2
2
2
2

Registered	Doob A No Milato	Appln. No./	Patent No./	
Owner	Docket No./Title	Date	Issue Date	Expiration Date
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	0416-4036 DE Broadcast System for Controlled Distributed Switching Network	69232333.3 Sept. 25, 1992	0534785 Jan. 9, 2002	Sept. 25, 2012
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	0416-4036 UK Broadcast System for Controlled Distributed Switching Network	92308768.8 Sept. 25, 1992	0534785 Jan. 9, 2002	Sept. 25, 2012
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	0416-4036 JPI Broadcast System for Controlled Distributed Switching Network	2002-128734 Sept. 28, 1992	3785379 March 24, 2006	Sept. 28, 2012
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	0416-4036 JP Broadcast System for Controlled Distributed Switching Network	283764/92 Sept. 28, 1992	3569294 June 25, 2004	Sept. 28, 2012
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	0416-4037 US1 Channel Allocation System for Digital Switching Network	FWC 08/424,587 Apr. 17, 1995	5,623,489 Apr. 22, 1997	April 22, 2014
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	0416-4039 EP Key Telephone With Virtual Private Lines	92308766.2 Sept. 25, 1992	0534783 May 6, 1999	Sept. 25, 2012
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	0416-4039 FR Key Telephone With Virtual Private Lines	92308766.2 Sept. 25, 1992	0534783 May 6, 1999	Sept. 25, 2012
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	0416-4039 DE Key Telephone With Virtual Private Lines	92308766.2 Sept. 25, 1992	69229092.2 May 6, 1999	Sept. 25, 2012

Registered Owner	Doolrot No /Title	Appin. No./ Date	Patent No./ Issue Date	Expiration Data
IPC	Docket No./Title 0416-4039 SE	92308766.2	0534783	Expiration Date Sept. 25, 2012
Information	Key Telephone With	Sept. 25, 1992	May 6, 1999	Sept. 23, 2012
Systems, LLC	Virtual Private Lines	Sept. 23, 1992	Way 0, 1999	
(to be re-named	Virtual Filvate Lines			
IPC Systems,				
Inc.)				
IPC	0416-4039 UK	92308766.2	0534783	Sept. 25, 2012
Information	Key Telephone With	Sept. 25, 1992	May 6, 1999	Sept. 23, 2012
Systems, LLC	Virtual Private Lines	50pt. 25, 1772	1414 0, 1777	
(to be re-named	Vigeda I II vato Zinos			
IPC Systems,				
Inc.)				
IPC	0416-4039 HK	98114103.8	1012826	Sept. 25, 1992
Information	Key Telephone With	Sept. 25, 1992	Aug. 6, 1999	
Systems, LLC	Virtual Private Lines	,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
(to be re-named		Í		
IPC Systems,				
Inc.)				
IPC	0416-4039 JP	280843/92	3370357	Sept. 25, 2012
Information	Key Telephone With	Sept. 25, 1992	Nov. 15, 2002	
Systems, LLC	Virtual Private Lines	•		
(to be re-named			Ì	
IPC Systems,			1	
Inc.)				
IPC	0416-4050 US	CIP 08/249,792	5,535,197	July 9, 2013
Information	Shared Buffer Switching	May 25, 1994	July 9, 1996	
Systems, LLC	Module		}	
(to be re-named				
IPC Systems,				
Inc.)		DEX 00/000 000	DD 24 254	0 . 00 0011
IPC	0416-4055 US	REI 08/283,282	RE 36,354	Sept. 26, 2011
Information	Key Telephone With	July 29, 1994	Oct. 26, 1999	
Systems, LLC	Virtual Private Lines	Reissue of		
(to be re-named		5,214,691 issued		
IPC Systems,		May 25, 1993		
Inc.)	0416-4082 US1	08/657,396	6,212,177 B1	June 3, 2016
Information	Remotely Accessible	June 3, 1996	Apr. 3, 2001	June 3, 2010
Systems, LLC	Key Telephone System	June 3, 1770	Apr. 5, 2001	
(to be re-named	Tay Telephone bystem			
('				
1				
<u> </u>	EP	EP 01301206	EP 1,124,358	Feb. 12, 2021
l .	1	1	1	
ł	1			
	of Audio Data			
IPC Systems,				
Inc.)			<u> </u>	
IPC Systems, Inc.) IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems,	A Method of Synchronizing the replay	EP 01301206 Feb. 12, 2001	EP 1,124,358 Aug. 16, 2001	Feb. 12, 2021

Registered Owner	Docket No./Title	Appln. No./ Date	Patent No./ Issue Date	Expiration Date
IPC	GB	0003054.4	2359216	Feb. 11, 2020
Information	A Method of	Feb. 11, 2000	Sept. 30, 2003	
Systems, LLC	Synchronizing the replay			
(to be re-named	of Audio Data			
IPC Systems,				
Inc.)		·		
IPC	HK	01108043.9	1037290	Feb. 12, 2021
Information	A Method of	Feb. 12, 2001	Feb. 1, 2002	
Systems, LLC	Synchronizing the replay			
(to be re-named	of Audio Data			
IPC Systems,				
Inc.)		2001 26022	27/4	27/4
IPC	JP	2001-36082	N/A	N/A
Information	A Method of	Feb. 13, 2001		
Systems, LLC	Synchronizing the replay			ļ
(to be re-named	of Audio Data			
IPC Systems,				· ·
Inc.)	SG	200100759-0	94759	Feb. 12, 2021
Information	A Method of	Feb. 12, 2001	Apr. 29, 2005	160. 12, 2021
Systems, LLC	Synchronizing the replay	160. 12, 2001	Apr. 23, 2003	
(to be re-named	of Audio Data			
IPC Systems,	or riddio Balli			
Inc.)				
IPC	03465.000100.PV	60/743,390	N/A	March 1, 2007
Information	US	March 1, 2006		
Systems, LLC	Systems, Methods,	,		
(to be re-named	Apparatus and Computer			
IPC Systems,	Code for Trading			
Inc.)	Communications			
IPC	03465.000100 US	11/276,794	N/A	N/A
Information	System, Method and	March 14, 2006		
Systems, LLC	Apparatus for Recording			
(to be re-named	and Reproducing Trading			
IPC Systems,	Communications			
Inc.)				
IPC	03465.000101.PV	60/743,478	N/A	March 14, 2007
Information	US	March 14, 2006		
Systems, LLC	System and Method for		1	
(to be re-named	Forwarding Calls or			
IPC Systems,	Other Trade Floor		}	
Inc.)	Related Information	1		
WD1	Between Turrets	D/011 295	D 240700	August 16, 2008
V Band	Communications Work	D/011,285	D 349709	August 10, 2000
Corporation	Station	July 30, 1993	Aug. 16, 1994	

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

Registered Owner	Mark	Reg. No./Reg. Date Serial No./Filing Date	Next Action/ Due Date
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC	CENTREMAX	1,405,638 Aug. 19, 1986 (US)	Next renewal Aug. 19, 2006
Systems, Inc.) IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC	CENTREMAX & Design	1,465,255 Nov. 17, 1987 (US)	Next renewal Nov. 17, 2007
Systems, Inc.) IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	DEALERPHONE	368,565 Sept. 4, 1987 (Switzerland)	Next renewal Sept. 4, 2007
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	DEALERPHONE & Design	B322/90 March 13, 1987 (Hong Kong)	Next renewal due March 13, 2008
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	DEALERPHONE & Design	4389/87 Sept. 10, 1987 (Singapore)	Next renewal due Sept. 10, 2014
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	IPC (Stylized)	Pending 78/578,138 March 2, 2005 (US)	Pending; published
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	IPC (Stylized)	Pending 2386431 March 8, 2005 – Examined (UK)	Pending; published
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	IPC	2,777,428 October 28, 2003 (US)	Declaration of Use due October 28, 2009
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	IPC	023172530 March 21, 2003 (France)	Next renewal due July 4, 2012
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	IPC	Pending 30226715.8/09 May 29, 2002 (Germany)	Extension of Time Filed re Response to Opposition; In the process of settling with Opposer
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	IPC	Pending 8184/2002 May 7, 2002 – Examined (Hong Kong)	Pending; published

Registered Owner	Mark	Reg. No./Reg. Date Serial No./Filing Date	Next Action/ Due Date
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	IPC	Pending 8183/2002 May 7, 2002 – Examined (Hong Kong)	Pending; published
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	IPC	Pending 2002-087870 May 7, 2002 – Examined (Japan)	Accepted
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	SERIES II DEALERBOARD	359,449 Sept. 4, 1987 (Switzerland)	Next renewal due Sept. 4, 2007
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	IPC	Pending 2302450 June 10, 2002 – Examined (UK)	Pending; published
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	SERIES II DEALERBOARD	359,449 Sept. 4, 1987 (Switzerland)	Next renewal due Sept. 4, 2007
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	SERIES II DEALERBOARD & Design	A469,822 July 29, 1987 (Australia)	Next renewal due July 29, 2008
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	SERIES II DEALERBOARD & Design	B321/90 March 13, 1987 (Hong Kong)	Next renewal due March 13, 2008
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	SERIES II DEALERBOARD & Design	2468625 Oct. 30, 1992 (Japan)	Next renewal due Oct. 30, 2012
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	SERIES II DEALERBOARD & Design	4388/87 Sept. 10, 1987 (Singapore)	Next renewal due Sept. 10, 2014
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	TRADENET	TMA 413,255 June 11, 1993 (Canada)	Next renewal due June 11, 2008
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	TRADENET	1,386,980 Aug. 5, 1994 (UK)	Next renewal due June 15, 2006

Mark	Reg. No./Reg. Date	Next Action/ Due Date
		Next renewal due Feb.
IRADENEI	1,430,064 Feb. 24, 1967 (OS)	24, 2007
		24, 2007
TODA DEDINATION OF	207 (72 A 12 1002 (9-i4	Next removed due Ame
TRADENEI MX	397,673 Apr. 13, 1992 (Switzerland)	Next renewal due Apr.
		13, 2012
	T 1000 (D 1)	11
TRADENET MX	515,788 Apr. 7, 1992 (Benelux)	Next renewal due Apr.
& Design		2, 2012
TRADENET MX	TMA 456,349 Apr. 5, 1996 (Canada)	Next renewal due Apr.
& Design		5, 2011
TRADENET MX	92/421,054 June 2, 1992 (France)	Next renewal due June
& Design		2, 2012
00 2 001811		
TRADENET MX	2.067.260 June 10, 1994 (Germany)	Next renewal due Apr.
	2,00,,200 ound 10, 17, 1 (0 to	10, 2012
& Design		10,2012
TRADENIET MY	3 161 428 May 31 1996 (Japan)	Next renewal due May
	5,101,420 lvidy 51, 1550 (supull)	31, 2006
& Design (Class 9)		31, 2000
TD A DENIET MV	2 205 947 May 16 1007 (Japan)	Next renewal due May
	3,303,647 May 10, 1997 (Japan)	1
_ ,		16, 2007
38)		
	14.001.402.37 14.1007.(I	No. of the Mark
l .	4,081,483 Nov. 14, 1997 (Japan)	Next renewal due Nov.
& Design (Class		14, 2007
35)		
TRADENET MX	429920 Jan. 25, 1993 (Mexico)	Next renewal due May
& Design		8, 2012
TRADENET MX	1,834,423 May 3, 1994 (US)	Next renewal due May
& Design		3, 2014
	TRADENET MX & Design TRADENET MX & Design TRADENET MX & Design TRADENET MX & Design (Class 9) TRADENET MX & Design (Class 38) TRADENET MX & Design (Class 35) TRADENET MX & Design (Class 35)	Mark Serial No./Filing Date TRADENET 1,430,084 Feb. 24, 1987 (US) TRADENET MX 397,673 Apr. 13, 1992 (Switzerland) TRADENET MX 515,788 Apr. 7, 1992 (Benelux) & Design TMA 456,349 Apr. 5, 1996 (Canada) TRADENET MX 92/421,054 June 2, 1992 (France) & Design 2,067,260 June 10, 1994 (Germany) TRADENET MX 3,161,428 May 31, 1996 (Japan) TRADENET MX 3,305,847 May 16, 1997 (Japan) TRADENET MX 4,081,483 Nov. 14, 1997 (Japan) TRADENET MX 4,081,483 Nov. 14, 1997 (Japan) TRADENET MX 429920 Jan. 25, 1993 (Mexico) TRADENET MX 429920 Jan. 25, 1993 (Mexico)

Registered Owner	Monte	Reg. No./Reg. Date	Next Action/ Due Date
IPC Information	Mark TRADENET MX	Serial No./Filing Date B10122/1996 June 11, 1992 (Hong	Next renewal due June
		, , ,	11, 2013
Systems, LLC	& Design	Kong)	11, 2015
(to be re-named IPC			
Systems, Inc.)	TRADENET MX	1,499,967 Sept. 1, 1995 (UK)	Next renewal due May
IPC Information		1,433,307 Sept. 1, 1333 (OK)	8, 2009
Systems, LLC	& Design		8, 2009
(to be re-named IPC			1100
Systems, Inc.)	TOMAN	78/760,326 Nov. 23, 2005 (US)	Intent-to-use
IPC Information	IQ/MAX	76/760,326 Nov. 23, 2003 (O3)	trademark application
Systems, LLC			filed
(to be re-named IPC			nied
Systems, Inc.)	YOULAND	1100420 F-1- 22, 2006 (Assets lie)	Accepted
IPC Information	IQ/MAX	1100439 Feb. 23, 2006 (Australia)	Accepted
Systems, LLC			
(to be re-named IPC			
Systems, Inc.)		40 0000 0000 F 1 00 0000 (V	n
IPC Information	IQ/MAX	40-2006-9389 Feb. 23, 2006 (Korea)	Pending
Systems, LLC			
(to be re-named IPC			
Systems, Inc.)		15010/0006 P. I. 00 0006 (I	D 1'
IPC Information	IQ/MAX	17213/2006 Feb. 28, 2006 (Japan)	Pending
Systems, LLC			
(to be re-named IPC			
Systems, Inc.)			
IPC Information	IQ/MAX	T06/03292H Feb. 24, 2006	Pending
Systems, LLC		(Singapore)	
(to be re-named IPC			
Systems, Inc.)			
IPC Information	IQ/MAX	300588718 Feb. 24, 2006	Pending
Systems, LLC		(Hong Kong)	
(to be re-named IPC			
Systems, Inc.)			
IPC Information	IQ/MAX	004794574 December 20, 2005	Pending
Systems, LLC		(CTM)	
(to be re-named IPC			
Systems, Inc.)			
V Band Corporation	V-BAND	1432730 March 17, 1987 (US)	Next renewal due March 17,2007

U.S. Copyright Registrations/Applications

Registered Owner	Title	Registration No./Status	Registration Date	Expiration Date
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems,	Alliance Phase 1 Version 01.02.01	Received Certificate of Copyright Registration No. TX 5-750-236	July 11, 2003	July 11, 2098
Inc.) IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	Alliance Phase 1 Version 01.02.01	Received Certificate of Correction, Form CA Registration No. TX 6-070-333	December 15, 2004	December 15, 2099
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	Alliance Phase 2 Version 02.02.14	Received Certificate of Copyright Registration No. TX 5-836-917	July 21, 2003	July 21, 2098
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	Alliance Phase 2 Version 02.02.18	Received Certificate of Copyright Registration No. TX 5-836-912	July 21, 2003	July 21, 2098
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	Alliance Phase 2 Version 02.02.24	Received Certificate of Copyright Registration No. TX 5-750-237	July 11, 2003	July 21, 2098
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	Alliance Phase 3 Version 03.01.04	Received Certificate of Copyright Registration No. TX 5-836-916	July 21, 2003	July 21, 2098
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	Alliance Phase 3 Version 03.01.05	Received Certificate of Copyright Registration No. TX 5-836-911	July 21, 2003	July 21, 2098
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	Alliance Phase 5 Version 05.01.03	Received Certificate of Copyright Registration No. TX 5-787-567	July 16, 2003	July 16, 2098
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	Alliance Phase 6 Version 06.01.06	Received Certificate of Copyright Registration No. TX 5-836-913	July 21, 2003	July 21, 2098

11

NY\1284630.1

Registered Owner	Title	Registration No./Status	Registration Date	Expiration Date
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems,	Alliance Phase 7 Version 07.01.01	Received Certificate of Copyright Registration No. TX 5-836-915	July 21, 2003	July 21, 2098
Inc.) IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems,	Alliance Phase 7 Version 07.01.02	Received Certificate of Copyright Registration No. TX 5-836-914	July 21, 2003	July 21, 2098
Inc.) IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	Alliance Phase 8 Version 08.01.02	Received Certificate of Copyright Registration No. TX 5-789-860	July 16, 2003	July 16, 2098
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	Alliance Phase 9 Version 09.01.01	Received Certificate of Copyright Registration No. TX 5-836-910	July 16, 2003	July 16, 2098
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	Alliance Phase 9 Version 09.01.02	Received Certificate of Copyright Registration No. TX 5-750-235	July 11, 2003	July 11, 2098
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	Alliance Phase 10 Version 10.01.04	Received Certificate of Copyright Registration No. TX 5-839-236	November 18, 2003	November 18, 2098
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	Alliance Phase 11 Version 11.01.01	Received Certificate of Copyright Registration No. TX 6-179-237	July 13, 2005	July 13, 2100
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	Tradenet MX -Wave 1	Received Certificate of Copyright Registration No. TX 6-179-235	July 13, 2005	July 13, 2100
IPC Information Systems, LLC (to be re-named IPC Systems, Inc.)	Tradenet MX -Wave 2	Received Certificate of Copyright Registration No. TX 6-179-234	July 13, 2005	July 13, 2100

Registered			Registration	Expiration
Owner	Title	Registration No./Status	Date	Date
IPC Information	Tradenet MX	Received Certificate of Copyright	July 14, 2005	July 14, 2100
Systems, LLC	-Wave 3	Registration No. TX 6-179-236		
(to be re-named	1			
IPC Systems,				
Inc.)				
IPC Information	Tradenet MX	Received Certificate of Copyright	February 24,	February 24,
Systems, LLC	-Wave 4	Registration No. TX 6-097-670	2005	2100
(to be re-named	Version			
IPC Systems,	11.04.11			
Inc.)				
IPC Information	Tradenet MX	Received Certificate of Copyright	February 25,	February 25,
Systems, LLC	-Wave 4	Registration No. TX 6-097-675	2005	2100
(to be re-named	Version			
IPC Systems,	11.01.23			
Inc.)				
IPC Information	Tradenet MX	Received Certificate of Copyright	February 25,	February 25,
Systems, LLC	-Wave 4	Registration No. TX 6-097-676	2005	2100
(to be re-named	Version			
IPC Systems,	11.02.05			
Inc.)				
IPC Information	Tradenet MX	Received Certificate of Copyright	February 25,	February 25,
Systems, LLC	-Wave 4	Registration No. TX 6-097-674	2005	2100
(to be re-named	Version			
IPC Systems,	11.02.06			
Inc.)				
IPC Information	Tradenet MX	Received Certificate of Copyright	February 25,	February 25,
Systems, LLC	-Wave 4	Registration No. TX 6-097-672	2005	2100
(to be re-named	Version			
IPC Systems,	11.04.02			
Inc.)				
IPC Information	Tradenet MX	Received Certificate of Copyright	February 25,	February 25,
Systems, LLC	-Wave 4	Registration No. TX 6-097-673	2005	2100
(to be re-named	Version			
IPC Systems,	11.04.07			1
Inc.)				
IPC Information	Tradenet MX	Received Certificate of Copyright	February 24,	February 24,
Systems, LLC	-Wave 5	Registration No. TX 6-097-671	2005	2100
(to be re-named	Version			
IPC Systems,	14.01.04			
Inc.)		,		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of May 31, 2007, is made by CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), pursuant to the termination of the First Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of September 29, 2006 (the "Credit Agreement"), by and among IPC Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as IPC Information Systems, LLC ("IPC"), TSW Netherlands Holdings C.V. (together with IPC, the "Borrowers"), Trader Acquisition Corp ("Holdings"), the lenders party thereto from time to time, Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P., as co-lead arranger and joint bookrunner, J.P. Morgan Securities Inc., as co-lead arranger and joint bookrunner, Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as joint bookrunner and co-syndication agent, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as co-syndication agent, and CIT Lending Services Corporation, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") and Collateral Agent, and that certain First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of September 29, 2006 (as amended, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among IPC, certain subsidiaries of IPC (together with IPC, the "Grantors") and the Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the First Lien Patent Security Agreement, dated as of September 29, 2006 ("Patent Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 30, 2006 at Reel/Frame Nos. 18563/0380 and 18563/0433, each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including, without limitation, those Patents listed on Schedule I hereto:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 29, 2006 ("Trademark Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 30, 2006 at Reel/Frame Nos. 3436/0031 and 3436/0046, each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, those Trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the First Lien Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of September 29, 2006 ("Copyright Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent, each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Copyrights, including, without limitation, those Copyrights listed on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Intellectual Property in connection with the termination of the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement;

NY\1284630.1

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby RELEASES, without recourse, all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property listed on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Released Collateral") to the Grantors.

The Collateral Agent agrees to provide the Grantors with any additional authorization necessary to effect the release of its security interest in the Released Collateral.

[Signature pages follow]

2

NY\1284630.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the date first set forth above.

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

Name: Anthony Holland

Title: Vice President

(First Lien IP Release)

PATENT REEL: 019588 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 07/03/2007